An additional thirteen feet and six inches (13.5) of building height may be granted by the City 
Commission for each additional five (5%) percent of landscaped open space provided as on-
site publicly accessible open space to a maximum building height of one hundred and forty-
seven (147) feet. 

c. Height of architectural elements may exceed the maximum height in the District by a 
maximum of twenty-five (25) feet.  

3. Use of Transfer of Development Rights (TDRs). Building sites within the District may receive 
Transfer of Development Rights (TDRs) for a maximum Floor Area Ratio (FAR) of 4.375, pursuant

[...]

Lots 1, 17, 26 and 27, Block 155. 
c. Lots 27, 28, 29, 30 and 31, Block 156. 
d. All portions of Tract A except for the Southwesterly 360.00 feet of Tract A. 

2. No commercial building shall be constructed or erected on the following described properties to 
exceed one hundred and twenty-six (126) feet: 
a. The Southwesterly 360.00 feet of Tract A. 

3. No residential or mixed-use building shall be constructed or erected on the following described 
properties to exceed one hundred twenty-two (122) feet: 
a. The Southwesterly 360.00 feet of Tract A. 

C. Setbacks-Minimum front. 
1. All portions of Tract A except for the Southwesterly 360.00 feet of Tract A.-One-hundred and twenty-

five (125) feet (P. B. 46, Page 100). 

D. Setbacks-Minimum rear. 
1. All portions of Tract A except for the Southwesterly 360.00 feet of Tract A.-Fifty (50) feet (P. B. 46, 

Page 100). 

6. REVIEW TIMELINE / PUBLIC NOTICE 

City Review Timeline 

The submitted applications have undergone the following City reviews:

[...]

An additional thirteen feet and six inches (13.5) of 
building height may be granted by the City Commission 
for each additional five (5%) percent of landscaped 
open space provided as on-site publicly accessible 
open space to a maximum building height of one 
hundred and forty-seven (147) feet. 
c. Height of architectural elements may exceed the 
maximum height in the District by a maximum of 
twenty-five (25) feet. 

Proposed Zoning Code Text Amendment 
Create a new Rapid Transit District Overlay in the Zoning Code to 

address a unified character for the University Station area and provide